
Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 

Premises Licence Summary 
 
Premises Licence No. LIQ/471 

  
Premises details  

Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
Dyrham Park Country Club 
Galley Lane 
 

Post town Barnet Post code EN5 4RA 

Telephone number 020 8440 3361 

 

Date of Commencement of licence 03 June 2010 

 

Where the licence is time limited the dates 
 
Start date :   N/A 
Expiry date :  
 

 

Licensable activities authorised by the licence 
 
E: Live music 
F: Recorded music 
G: Performances of dance 
H: Anything of a similar description to that falling within E, F and G 
I: Provision of facilities for making music 
J: Provision of facilities for dancing 
K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a similar description to that falling within I or J 
L: Late night refreshment 
M: Supply of alcohol 
 

 

The times the licence authorises the carrying out of licensable activities 

E: Live music 
E: Live music 
E: Live music  
 
F: Recorded music 
F: Recorded music 
F: Recorded music 
 
G: Performances of dance 
G: Performances of dance 
G: Performances of dance 
 
H: Anything of a similar description to that 
falling within E, F and G 
H: Anything of a similar description to that 
falling within E, F and G 
H: Anything of a similar description to that 
falling within E, F and G 
I: Provision of facilities for making music 
I: Provision of facilities for making music 
I: Provision of facilities for making music 
 
J: Provision of facilities for dancing  
J: Provision of facilities for dancing  
J: Provision of facilities for dancing 

Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
 
Friday and Saturday 
 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 

12:00 
12:00 
12:00 
 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 
 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 
 
12:00 
 
12:00 
 
12:00 
 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 
 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 

00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 
00:00 
 
02:00 
 
01:00 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 



 
K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a 
similar description to that falling within I or J 
K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a 
similar description to that falling within I or J 
K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a 
similar description to that falling within I or J 
 
L: Late night refreshment 
L: Late night refreshment 
L: Late night refreshment 
 
M: Supply of alcohol 
M: Supply of alcohol 
M: Supply of alcohol 
 
On New Year’s Eve the licensable activities E, 
F, G, H, L and M may take place until 02:00 the 
next day 

 
Monday to Thursday 
 
Friday and Saturday 
 
Sunday 
 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 
Monday to Thursday 
Friday and Saturday 
Sunday 
 

 
12:00 
 
12:00 
 
12:00 
 
 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 
 
23:00 
23:00 
23:00 
 
07:30 
07:30 
07:30 

 
00:00 
 
02:00 
 
01:00 
 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 
00:00 
02:00 
01:00 
 

 

The opening hours of the premises 
 
Monday : 07:00 to 00:30 
Tuesday : 07:00 to 00:30 
Wednesday : 07:00 to 00:30 
Thursday : 07:00 to 00:30 
Friday :              07:00 to 02:30 
Saturday : 06:30 to 02:30 
Sunday : 06:30 to 01:30 
 

 
On New Year’s Eve the premises may remain open until 
03:00 the next day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies 
This licence authorises on and off supplies 
 

 

Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of premises licence 
 
Name:  Dyrham Park Country Club 
Address: Galley Lane 

Barnet 
Postcode: EN5 4RA 
 
Telephone: 020 8440 3361 
 
Email:  enquiries@dyrhampark.com 

 

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable) 
00752135 

 

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence 
authorises the supply of alcohol 
 
Name:     Stuart Robson   
 
Licence No:    PER-0672 
 
Issuing Authority:   Hertsmere Borough Council 

 

 



 

 
Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions. 

No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence 

1.  At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of it or, 

2.  At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his 
personal licence is suspended 

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made or authorised by a 
person who holds a personal licence. 
 
 
Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule. 
 
 

1. (a)  A CCTV system shall be installed and maintained in full operational order.  It shall 
include coverage of the clubhouse, car park and surrounding area. 
 
(b) Recordings shall be kept securely at the premises for at least 30 days and shall be 
produced on request to the police, police community support officers and licensing authority. 
 
2.  All functions shall be pre-booked. 
 
3.  The level of noise emitted from the site shall not exceed the background noise level at any 
time as measured at the boundary of the nearest noise sensitive premises, measured as a 
15-minute average A-weighted decibel noise level. Peak noise levels must not exceed the 
background noise level at any time by more than 10 dB(A). 
 
4.  Children shall only be permitted on the premises after 16:00 while accompanied by a 
responsible adult. 

 
Annex 3 - Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority. 

 

Not applicable 

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited 
 
Restricted 


