Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 **Premises Licence Summary**

Premises Licence No.	LIQ/471	
Premises details		
Postal address of premises, or if none, or	dnance survey map reference or description	
Dyrham Park Country Club Galley Lane		
Post town Barnet	Post code EN5 4RA	
Telephone number 020 8440 3361		
Date of Commencement of licence	03 June 2010	
Where the licence is time limited the date	S	
Start date : N/A Expiry date :		
Licenschle activities outborized by the lice		
Licensable activities authorised by the lice		
E: Live music F: Recorded music G: Performances of dance H: Anything of a similar description to that falling within E, F and G I: Provision of facilities for making music		

- J: Provision of facilities for dancing K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a similar description to that falling within I or J
- L: Late night refreshment
- M: Supply of alcohol

The times the licence authorises the carrying out	of licensable activities		
E: Live music	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
E: Live music	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
E: Live music	Sunday	12:00	01:00
F: Recorded music	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
F: Recorded music	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
F: Recorded music	Sunday	12:00	01:00
G: Performances of dance	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
G: Performances of dance	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
G: Performances of dance	Sunday	12:00	01:00
H: Anything of a similar description to that falling within E, F and G	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
H: Anything of a similar description to that falling within E, F and G	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
H: Anything of a similar description to that falling within E, F and G	Sunday	12:00	01:00
I: Provision of facilities for making music	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
I: Provision of facilities for making music	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
I: Provision of facilities for making music	Sunday	12:00	01:00
J: Provision of facilities for dancing	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
J: Provision of facilities for dancing	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
J: Provision of facilities for dancing	Sunday	12:00	01:00

K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a similar description to that falling within I or J	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
similar description to that falling within I or J K: Provision of facilities for entertainment of a similar description to that falling within I or J	Sunday	12:00	01:00
L: Late night refreshment	Monday to Thursday	12:00	00:00
L: Late night refreshment	Friday and Saturday	12:00	02:00
L: Late night refreshment	Sunday	12:00	01:00
M: Supply of alcohol	Monday to Thursday	23:00	00:00
M: Supply of alcohol	Friday and Saturday	23:00	02:00
M: Supply of alcohol	Sunday	23:00	01:00
On New Year's Eve the licensable activities E,	Monday to Thursday	07:30	00:00
F, G, H, L and M may take place until 02:00 the	Friday and Saturday	07:30	02:00
next day	Sunday	07:30	01:00

On New Year's Eve the premises may remain open until
03:00 the next day

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies This licence authorises on and off supplies

Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of premises licence

Name: Address:	Dyrham Park Country Club Galley Lane Barnet
Postcode:	EN5 4RA
Telephone:	020 8440 3361
Email:	enquiries@dyrhampark.com

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable) **00752135**

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence	
authorises the supply of alcohol	

Name:	Stuart Robson
Licence No:	PER-0672
Issuing Authority:	Hertsmere Borough Council

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited

Restricted

Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions.

No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence

1. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of it or,

2. At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his personal licence is suspended

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made or authorised by a person who holds a personal licence.

Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule.

1. (a) A CCTV system shall be installed and maintained in full operational order. It shall include coverage of the clubhouse, car park and surrounding area.

(b) Recordings shall be kept securely at the premises for at least 30 days and shall be produced on request to the police, police community support officers and licensing authority.

2. All functions shall be pre-booked.

3. The level of noise emitted from the site shall not exceed the background noise level at any time as measured at the boundary of the nearest noise sensitive premises, measured as a 15-minute average A-weighted decibel noise level. Peak noise levels must not exceed the background noise level at any time by more than 10 dB(A).

4. Children shall only be permitted on the premises after 16:00 while accompanied by a responsible adult.

Annex 3 - Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority.

Not applicable